[.15.0U

FORM PTO-1595

05-23-2000



101364348

Attorney Docket No. LGPL.68424

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u> </u>	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Larry I. Bullard, Vernon L. Bigsby, Richard A. Bozynski, and Allen R. Sigmon 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: L & P Property Management Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: South Gate State: California
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Zip: 90280 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Other:	05/18/2000 GTEFFERA 00000005 09417664
Execution Date: February 3, 2000, as to Richard A. Bozynski, April 14, 2000, as to Larry I. Bullard and Allen R. Sigmon, and April 28, 2000, as to Vernon L. Bigsby	01 FE:581 40.00 DF
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/417,664, filed October 14, 1999	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael J. Gross	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed
City: Kansas City	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112
Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael A. Riley	111/1 10,200
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document: _6_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

N. 31. 2000 12:25PM NO. 4782 P. 2/9

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Larry I. Bullard, of 6301 Friendship-Ledford Road, Winston-Salem,

NC 27107, Vernon L. Bigsby, of 4332 3rd Street Place N.W., Hickory, NC 28601, Richard A.

Bozynski, of 90 Clubhouse Lane, Sebring, Florida 33870, and Allen R. Sigmon, of 906 Oakview

Road, High Point, NC 27265, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COIL SEATING ASSEMBLY

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/417,664,

filed October 14, 1999; and

WHEREAS, L & P Property Management Company, a corporation duly organized

under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 4095 Firestone

Boulevard, South Gate, CA 90280, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said

invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said

invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Larry I.

Bullard, Vernon L. Bigsby, Richard A. Bozynski and Allen R. Sigmon, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said L & P Property Management

Company the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said

invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said

application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;

in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said

application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters

Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent

709604,1

PATENT

REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0084

NO. 4782 P. 3/9 JAN. 31. 2000 12:26PM

upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said L & P Property Management Company for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this /4/ day of #Dr/, 2000.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

: ss.

COUNTY OF Guilford

Before me personally appeared Larry I. Bullard, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

Notary Public | Musou

My Commission Expires:

July 10, 2003

MOTARY FUBLIC PERGY VV. MERCHANN RANGOLPH COMMER, N. C. My commission engines 7-70-03

- 2 -709604 1

> **PATENT** REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0085

EXECUTED this 14 day of Afrik, 2000.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

: ss.

COUNTY OF _ Guilford

Before me personally appeared Allen R. Sigmon, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 10, 2003

NOTATO PUBLIC
PUCGY W. JOHNSON
RAGBOLPH COUNTY, N. C.
My commission explice 7-0-03

Kinberly L. avenathy Notary Public

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

: SS.

COUNTY OF CATAWAA

Before me personally appeared Richard A. Bozynski, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

lugust 18,2003

EXECUTED this 28 day of APPLL

VERNON L. BIGSBY

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

: SS.

COUNTY OF Catawba

Before me personally appeared Vernon L. Bigsby, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

- 3 -

SEAL

Karon D. Spencel Notary Public

3-2-2003

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/15/2000